TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITICORP USA, INC.		04/26/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EFTC OPERATING CORP.
Street Address:	2401 WEST GRANDVIEW ROAD
City:	PHOENIX
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85023
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2695148	SUNTRON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)977-8650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-977-8400

Email: sbourdaux@briggs.com
Correspondent Name: Sarina I. Bourdaux

Address Line 1: 80 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET

Address Line 2: 2200 IDS CENTER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	194012021	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD D. LEE	
Signature:	/TODD D. LEE, ESQ./	
Date:	05/01/2006	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003299 FRAME: 0851

900047855

Total Attachments: 1

source=Notice of Release -- EFTC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003299 FRAME: 0852

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TO: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that all indebtedness formerly owed by EFTC OPERATING CORP., a Delaware corporation (successor in interest to EFTC Operating Corporation) to CITICORP USA, INC., a Delaware corporation has been fully paid and satisfied. Accordingly, any security interest or other lien in favor of Citicorp USA, Inc. in any assets or property owned by EFTC Operating Corp. has terminated by operation of law. Record notice is hereby given of the release and termination of the security interests in favor of Citicorp USA, Inc. in the following trademarks:

Trademark Registration No.	Description of Trademark Item		Registration Date or Filing Date of Mark
2,695,148	SUNTRON		March 11, 2003
Dated as of April 26, 2006		CITICORP USA, INC., a Dela	aware corporation

By Mile De Malle.

Its Vice President

1899186v1

RECORDED: 05/01/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003299 FRAME: 0853